Communications received were disposed of as follows: 

Filed. 
From the City Clerk—Transmitting certified copy of resolution adopted by thi 

board of aldermen April i, 19o8, and approved by the Mayor April 8, io8, providing  

or an issue of corporate stock in the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), 
a provide means for the purpose of extending and improving the fire alarm telegraph 
ostem in the borough of Manhattan. Copy forwarded to Chief of Department, Chief 
nspector in Fire Alarm Telegraph Bureau, Bookkeeper and Clerk in charge of 
tepairs and Supplies.

[...]

the contract by the Comptroller, and will be re-
quired to complete the entire work to the satis-
faction of the Commissioner, and in accordance 
with the plans and specifications, by December 
I, 1908. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith-
ful performance of the work will be Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the in-
terest of the City so to do. 

Blank forms and specifications may be obtained 
at the office of the Department of Bridges. 

J. W. STEVENSON, 
Commissioner.